

CHRISTI CRADDICK, CHAIRMAN
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER
BARRY T. SMITHERMAN, COMMISSIONER

MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS

September 16, 2014

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 7-100, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, September 16, 2014, commencing at 9:31 a.m.** **Chairman Christi Craddick, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Barry T. Smitherman were present.**
Chairman Craddick presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

1. Docket No. C14-0019-SC-42-E: Application by Dos Republicas Coal Partnership (DRCP) for approval of Amendment No. 3 to letter of credit for reclamation performance bonding for the Eagle Pass Mine, Permit No. 42B, Maverick County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

2. Docket No. C13-0002-SC-46-F; Application by Luminant Mining Company, L.L.C. for release of reclamation obligations for Phase I and Phase II-III in various acreages for an aggregate of 771.5 acres, Permit No. 46B, Oak Hill Mine, Rusk County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 7C-0284470: Application of Michael R. Feeler pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Geronimo SWD Lease, Well No. 2, John Scott (Grayburg) Field, Reagan County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

4. O&G 01-0285309: Application of District Disposal, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, District Shiner SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

5. O&G 7B-0285713: Application of DJM Beasley Well Service for commercial disposal authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for the Beasley No. 1 Well, Jones County Regular Field, Jones County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

6. O&G 01-0286570: Application of Prime Operating Company pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Wagner Farms SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Field, Dimmitt County, Texas.

Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Porter approved the examiner's recommendation. Commissioner Smitherman abstained.

7. O&G 02-0286283: Application of Oilfield Cleantech Water Recycling, LLC, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a permit to operate a commercial oil and gas waste separation facility, YO Ranch Commercial Oil & Gas Recycling Road Base Facility (Application Control Nos. 066, 012046, 012047 and 012048), Wilson County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

8. O&G 7C-0285968: Application of Tankersley SWD LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Cauthorn Lease, Well No. 1, Hall (San Andres) Field, Tom Green County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

9. O&G 02-0288313: Application of KDM Operating, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, Stubblefield, E. P. Lease, Well No. 1 SW, Bloomington (4600) Field, Victoria County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

10. O&G 0281091: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for the Ederville Lease, Well No. 5H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

11. O&G 0283304: Application of Sundown Energy LP, for an exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for its Harp Lease, Well No. 1, Weimar, S. (Wilcox 9500 Channel) and Wildcat Fields, Colorado County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

12. O&G 03-0283751: Application of Newquest Properties, L.L.C., for a qualified subdivision pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for a 20.4318-acre tract in Fort Bend County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

13. O&G 0281891: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for the Lancaster Lease, Well No. 2H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

14. O&G 02-0284266: Commission-called hearing to provide BES Environmental Services, Inc. an opportunity to show cause why its disposal permit (Permit No. 13637) for the Hoskins, W.B. Lease, Well No. 1, Speary (Roeder 9100) Field, Karnes County, Texas, should not be suspended or terminated.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

15. O&G 20-0283458: Application of Stonegate Operators, Inc. for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the staff determination that its P-5 cannot be renewed because it has not complied with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

16. O&G 20-0284885: Application of Holco Oil & Gas for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the staff determination that its P-5 cannot be renewed because it has not complied with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

17. O&G 02-0281491: Enforcement action against Sonterra Operating, Inc. (802302) for violation of Statewide Rules on the State Tract 150 (216125) Lease, Well No. 2, and State Tract 150-1 (252274) Lease, Well No. 1, Matagorda Bay (Bol Mex) Field, Calhoun County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

18. O&G 20-0289867: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CWOC (Operator No. 195818); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

19. O&G 20-0289871: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Gilliam, Frank (Operator No. 306215); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

20. O&G 20-0289878: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pacific Exploration Oper Co, LLC (Operator No.632802); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA

The Commission unanimously passed the following consent agenda with the exception of Item number 27, 30 and 42.

21. O&G 7B-0289290: Application of L. C. S. Production Company to amend and renumber field rules for the Corsica (Bend Conglomerate) Field, Stonewall County, Texas.

22. O&G 09-0288913: Application of Silver Creek Oil & Gas, LLC, to amend field rules for the Sadler (Penn.) Field, Grayson County, Texas.

23. O&G 8A-0289255: Application of Raw Oil & Gas, Inc., to adopt field rules for the Adcock, W. (Spraberry) Field, Dawson County, Texas. Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

24. O&G 06-0288699: Application of Fair Oil, Ltd, to amend field rules for the Mt. Vernon (Travis Peak) Field, Franklin County, Texas. Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

25. O&G 08-0287997: Application of ConocoPhillips Company to amend and renumber field rules for the Andector (Wichita Albany) Field, Ector County, Texas. Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

26. O&G 7B-0289583: Application of Newark E&P Operating LLC for a blanket exception to 16 TAC §3.10 for the Burns-Dalton (Marble Falls) and Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Fields, Palo Pinto and Jack Counties, Texas.

27. O&G 01-0287995: Application of Clayton Williams Energy, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 Hosek Unit Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson County, Texas.

This item was taken up separately.

Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Porter approved this item.

Commissioner Smitherman abstained from this item.

28. O&G 01-0288181: Application of Comstock Oil & Gas, LP for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Various Leases and Various Wells, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.

29. O&G 02-0288115: Application of EOG Resources Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, Hubbert Unit 1H Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.

30. O&G 01-0288781: Application of Comstock Oil & Gas, LP for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Seventeen Flare Points, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle and McMullen Counties, Texas.

The Commission passed on this item.

31. O&G 01-0287608: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc., to construct and operate a hydrogen sulfide gas pipeline, Washburn 01-08, 09, 10, 11, 12 and 13H, 8-inch sour gas pipeline, La Salle County, Texas. Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

32. O&G 03-0288543: Application of RH of Texas LP pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a qualified subdivision for a total of a 155.449-acre tract in the W. Hironymus, T. Martin, and G C & S F RR Surveys, Harris County, Texas.

33. O&G 20-0289554: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Crystal River Oil & Gas LLC (Operator No. 191683); Motion for Rehearing.

34. O&G 20-0289865: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Boone Ranch 8, Inc. (Operator No. 082667); Motion for Rehearing.

35. O&G 20-0289873: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hardin Energy Co., Inc. (Operator No. 355777); Motion for Rehearing.

36. O&G 20-0289879: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RLS Oil and Gas (Operator No. 687228); Motion for Rehearing.

37. O&G 20-0290578: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Coreterra Operating, LLC (Operator No. 178422); Motion for Rehearing.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

38. O&G 20-0290582: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Infinity Drilling LLC (Operator No. 424208); Motion for Rehearing.

39. O&G 20-0290588: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Milestone Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 567103); Motion for Rehearing.

40. O&G 20-0290596: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Scorpion Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 758492); Motion for Rehearing.

41. O&G 20-0288575: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whitt Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 921150); Motion for Rehearing.

42. O&G 05-0290961: XTO Energy Inc. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Red Oak (Woodbine Dexter) Unit (#03966) Lease, Red Oak (Dexter) (75363 080) Field, Leon County, Texas.
The Commission passed on this item.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS

The Commission unanimously approved the following Rule 15 Inactive well items with the exception of items # 43, 44, 45, 52, 59 and 70.

43. O&G 20-0287393: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Six-S Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 785246).
The Commission passed on this item.

44. O&G 20-0289866: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Campana Petroleum Company (Operator No. 127700).
The Commission passed on this item.

45. O&G 20-0290587: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of MDC Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 556484).
The Commission passed on this item.

46. O&G 20-0291254: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Beach Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 058921).

47. O&G 20-0291255: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Benchmark Oil & Gas Company (Operator No. 064101).

48. O&G 20-0291256: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Benco Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 064107).

49. O&G 20-0291257: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Tio, Inc. (Operator No. 070709).

50. O&G 20-0291258: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Black Jack Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 072704).

51. O&G 20-0291259: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bluebonnet Operating (Operator No. 076833).

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

52. O&G 20-0291261: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Butler, Kevin O. & Assoc., Inc. (Operator No. 114050).

This item came into compliance.

53. O&G 20-0291263: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Continental Exploration, L.L.C. (Operator No. 173649).

54. O&G 20-0291264: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dyne Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 237938).

55. O&G 20-0291265: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of GEC Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 291931).

56. O&G 20-0291268: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jet-Star Co. (Operator No. 432123).

57. O&G 20-0291269: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kidd Production Co. (Operator No. 458825).

58. O&G 20-0291270: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Leahy Oil, LLC (Operator No. 491622).

59. O&G 20-0291271: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Linder Oil Company, A Partnership (Operator No. 501201).

This item came into compliance.

60. O&G 20-0291273: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of R.J. Riley Operating, LLC (Operator No. 687181).

61. O&G 20-0291274: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RRG Operating, LLC (Operator No. 732216).

62. O&G 20-0291275: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of South Texas Oil and Gas (Operator No. 802840).

63. O&G 20-0291276: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Stine-Hawkins (Operator No. 821850).

64. O&G 20-0291277: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Stone Trucking Company, Inc. (Operator No. 823776).

65. O&G 20-0291278: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texas International Resource LLC (Operator No. 846627).

66. O&G 20-0291279: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texas Land & Petro Co., LLC (Operator No. 846651).

67. O&G 20-0291281: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tucker Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 872495).

68. O&G 20-0291282: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ultra Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 875633).

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

69. O&G 20-0291283: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wasson Solid Waste Disp. Sys. Ltd. (Operator No. 900150).

70. O&G 20-0291285: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Willo Oil & Gas Exploration, LLC (Operator No. 927659).

This item came into compliance.

71. O&G 20-0291286: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Land, Cleatus Oil (Operator No. 484495).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following orders:

72. O&G 04-0286729: Enforcement action against Modena Operating, LLC (573221) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Rivera, Isabel Lease, Well No. 1 (126235), Sullivan City (Vicksburg, Lower) Field, Hidalgo County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.8(d)(1).

73. O&G 04-0285304: Enforcement action against Modena Operating, LLC (573221) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Dunn-Peach (203676) Lease, Well No. 1, Murdock Pass, N. (Frio 8100 B) Field, the St Tract 938 LaPlaya (212930) Lease, Well No. 1ST, Dunn-McCampbell (8360 CIB HAZ) Field, and the Dunn-Peach (234917) Lease, Well No. 6, Murdock Pass, N. (Frio 8100 B) Field, Kleburg County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

74. O&G 04-0285485: Enforcement action against Modena Operating, LLC (573221) for violation of Statewide Rules on the LaPlaya Mid Frio Unit (207584) Lease, Well No. 1, Dunn-McCampbell (Frio Mid) Field, the LaPlaya Mid Frio Unit (236279) Lease, Well No. 2, Dunn-McCampbell (Frio, Mid) Field, and the McCampbell, Dunn (241554) Lease, Well No. 11A, Dunn-McCampbell (8425) Field, Kleburg County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

75. O&G 04-0285498: Enforcement action against Modena Operating, LLC (576221) for violation of Statewide Rules on the South Sprint State Gas Unit #2 (053640) Lease, Well No. 1, and the South Sprint State Gas Unit #3 (120342) Lease, Sprint, S. (Frio A) Field, Kleburg County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

76. O&G 09-0285068: Enforcement action against Whitten Energy Corp. (921182) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Swaim, J.A. (07438) Lease, Well No. 1, and the Swaim-Y (07468) Lease, Well Nos. 5 and 15, Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.14(b)(3).

77. O&G 6E-0276178: Enforcement action against Inland Products, Inc. (464625) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Kilgore Gregg County Reclamation Facility, permit to operate a reclamation plant (Permit No. R-9 06-1971), and authority to reuse processed material from reclamation plant to create road base material (STF-025), Gregg County Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(2), and 3.21(j).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders:

78. O&G 7B-0284007: Petrolia Group, L.L.C. (Operator No. 660810) enforcement action regarding the O.H. Nichols Lease, Well No. 1A (RRC No. 073928), Brown County Regular (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

79. O&G 01-0286731: OKY Investments, Inc. (Operator 621092) enforcement action regarding the Peck (10616) Lease, Well No. 1, Peach Creek (Austin Chalk) Field, Gonzales County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).

80. O&G 01-0290375: Macro Environmental Spec., L.L.C. (Operator No. 521081) enforcement action regarding Waste Hauler (WHP No. 4587), spill site located at the intersection of I-35 and Loop 410 South, Bexar County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.20(a)(1).

81. O&G 02-0288136: EOG Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 253162) enforcement action regarding the Willis Unit Lease, Well No. 2H (Drilling Permit No. 762110), Eagle (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Lavaca County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(b)(1)(C).

82. O&G 03-0290300: Quality Lease Service, L.L.C. (Operator No. 684447) (WHP No. 3295) enforcement action regarding the David Fucik Property Lease, New Taiton Field, Wharton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

83. O&G 04-0284896: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 499978) enforcement action regarding the Gates 11-DR Lease, Well Nos. 131H (Drilling Permit No. 760527), 133H (Drilling Permit 760659), and 149H (Drilling Permit 762730), Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.36(c)(12)(G).

84. O&G 04-0284925: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 499978) enforcement action regarding the Gates 11-DR Lease, Well Nos. 147H (Drilling Permit No. 762712) and 148H (Drilling Permit No. 762721), Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.36(c)(12)(G).

85. O&G 6E-0287925: Exzena Oil Corp. (Operator No. 257063) enforcement action regarding the Milstead, J. B. (07583) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19 and 20, East Texas Field, Rusk County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.73(i).

86. O&G 6E-0287929: 4-Sight Operating Company, LTD. (Operator No. 403077) enforcement action regarding the Christian, C.O. -A- (06080) Lease, Well No. 1, East Texas Field, Rusk County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.143.

87. O&G 7B-0284273: D.J.F. Services, Inc. (Operator No. 196279) enforcement action regarding the Adams Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 721741), and the Meyers and McComis Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 721742), Wildcat Field, Jones County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.16(b).

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

88. O&G 08-0285867: JIN Petroleum, L.L.C. (Operator No. 432947) enforcement action regarding the McKenzie State Lease, Well No. 1 (Permit No. 066441), Barbasal (Queen) Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.8(d)(1).
89. O&G 08-0287169: Sojourner Drilling Corporation (Operator No. 800750) enforcement action regarding the Douthit A (22734) Lease, Well Nos. 4, 5D, 7, 8, 9, 11 and 12, Howard Glasscock Field, Howard County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.22(b)(1).
90. O&G 08-0290023: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (Operator No. 148113) enforcement action regarding the SOA Scharbauer SW Lease, Well No. 2015M, Parks (Consolidated) Field, Midland County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.17(a).
91. O&G 09-0290412: Grayson Petroleum Company (Operator No. 328325) enforcement action regarding the Burgin, Morris et al. (27702) Lease, Railsback (Oil Creek) Field, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).
92. O&G 09-0290473: James Darrell Reid, Sole Proprietor, Reidco Enterprises (Operator No. 699802) (WHP 118) enforcement action at State Highway 258 and US Highway 277, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(f)(1)(C)(ix).
93. LP-Gas 2386: Ferrellgas, L.P. (License No. 09280) violation at Walmart #1800, 1801 Marketplace Dr., Garland, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.101(b)(1).
94. LP-Gas 2388: Pinnacle Propane, L.L.C. (License No. 17801) violation at Terlingua ISD High School, 550 Roadrunner Cr., Terlingua, Brewster County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.41(e).
95. LP-Gas 2459: Beck and Root Propane Company (License No. 13018) violation at Street Petroleum, L.L.C. DBA Race Runner #3, 201 N. Jackson St., Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
96. LP-Gas 2498: Texas Refrigeration and Air Conditioning (License No. N/A) violation at Poolville ISD (Elementary and Middle School), 16025 FM 920, Poolville, Parker County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.13.
97. LP-Gas 2519: Heritage Operating, L.P. (License No. 10107) violation at DAE Propane, 3790 N. Zaragoza, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
98. LP-Gas 2528: Hill Country Hydro Gas Co., Inc. (License No. 06229) violation at the Jason and Diana Campbell residence, 1290 Nobhill Rd., Spring Branch, Comal County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.
99. LP-Gas 2529: Longhorn Propane, L.P. (License No. 13806) violation at the Jason and Diana Campbell residence, 1290 Nobhill Rd., Spring Branch, Comal County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

100. LP-Gas 2533: SNL Plumbing (License No. N/A) violation at the Barber Residence, 9961 Boar Club Rd., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(4).
101. LP-Gas 2534: Lake Livingston Propane, L.L.C. (License No. 15574) violation at Bobtail Unit (National Tank Inc. Serial Number B10136), Livingston, Polk County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(a).
102. LP-Gas 2535: TJ Miller & Sons Plumbing (License No. N/A) violation at Halliburton #557 (Field Camp), 3045 CR 401, Alvarado, Johnson County, Texas. Violation Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §113.081(a)(3).
103. LP-Gas 2537: Casa Mechanical Services (License No. 12454) violation at Texas Casual Cottages, 3151 Palomino Springs, Bandera, Bandera County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.301.
104. LP-Gas 2538: D S Butane & Plumbing Co., Inc. (License No. 05247) violation at Darrell Fuquay residence, 11236 West Cave Blvd., Dripping Springs, Hays County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
105. LP-Gas 2540: D S Butane & Plumbing Co., Inc. (License No. 05247) violation at Darrell Flores Breakfast & Lunch, 920 Hwy. 290 W., Dripping Springs, Hays County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
106. LP-Gas 2541: Huffhines Propane, L.P. (License No. 12529) violation at World Marketing, 8801 Autobahn, Ste. 100, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
107. LP-Gas 2542: Kellogg Propane, Inc. (License No. 06140) violation at South Texas Fur Dresser, 1017 Northgate, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.
108. LP-Gas 2543: Kellogg Propane, Inc. (License No. 06140) violation at Deko RV, 10902 US Hwy. 59, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.
109. LP-Gas 2545: Son-Rise Welding Supply, Inc. (License No. 08827) violation at Son-Rise Welding Supply, Inc., 11924 N. Houston-Rosslyn Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §113.081(a)(4).
110. LP-Gas 2551: Premier Plumbers of Texas, Inc. (License No. N/A) violation at Jon Goetz residence, 419 Kerfoot Dr., Gunter, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(4).
111. GUD 10193: Texas Gas Service Company (Company ID No. 6310) violation at 1712 Payne Ave., Travis County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§8.130(c) and 8.207(a)(1).
112. GUD 10307: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division (Company ID No. 6776) violation at San Angelo Distribution System (System ID 211132), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.215.
113. Damage Prevention 007909: City of Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Montopolis Dr. and Marigold Terrace, Austin, Travis County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

114. Damage Prevention 009396: City of San Antonio Public Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1223 Gillete Blvd. (S. Zarzamora St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 010084: Dallas Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 2803 Welborn St. (Cedar Springs), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 010183: Dallas Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1719 Centerville Rd. (Ferguson), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 010289: Water District Management enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25510 Foxbriar Ln. (Bellchase), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 010327: Air Care Southeast enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4511 Augusta (Glen Eagle), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 010348: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 2508 Ware St. (Benjamin St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 010781: Emigar International enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1601 W. Harrison (South O), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention 011571: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5710 Fence Row (Peach Grove Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention 012310: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 811 Christopher St. (Bouldin Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention 013578: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5904 Nasco Dr. (Allandale Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 017221: David Weekly Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1201 Quiet Creek Dr., Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention 018742: KB Diversified, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 2504 Wood River Pkwy., Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 023382: D-Tram Investments enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6391 Tradition Cir. (Dennett Rd.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

127. Damage Prevention 024847: El Jardin Water Supply enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 400 N. Illinois (Lohr St.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 025205: A & S Communication enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2430 Pablo Kisel Blvd. (N. Expy. 83 Frontage), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 025286: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 12431 Truesdell (Vikins), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 025859: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6819 Brownsville St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 026074: SER Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6700 Shadyvilla Ln. (Silber), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 026125: Renaud Plumbing Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6304 Wood Creek Ln., League City, Galveston County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 026161: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 2033 Albans Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 026662: Rollins Fence Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 221 Sandollar Cir., Fulton, Aransas County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 026858: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3945 6th St. (12th Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 026924: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1700 S. 5th St. (James), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 026998: Ark Contracting Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2188 Jordan Valley (Hwy. 175), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention 027105: Cruz Air & Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4311 Fawn Glen Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 027151: KHOV Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13620 Cobblestone Dr., Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 027304: Priefert Manufacturing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2602 S. Jefferson Ave., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

141. Damage Prevention 027389: Sal Esparza, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6403 Spring Creek, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
142. Damage Prevention 027395: AJ's Landscaping & Design, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2507 Briarstead Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
143. Damage Prevention 027536: Barson Utility, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 402 High School Dr. (Water Hill Dr.), Gladewater, Dallas County, Texas.
144. Damage Prevention 027777: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7826 Baltimore St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
145. Damage Prevention 027853: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 108 Laurel Creek, Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.
146. Damage Prevention 027862: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3800 Blk. Chaison St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
147. Damage Prevention 028008: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7400 Eagle Pass (Harbor), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
148. Damage Prevention 028359: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 2 (CR M), Childress, Childress County, Texas.
149. Damage Prevention 028490: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 9534 Alta Mira Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 028576: CZ Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 16358 Ginger Run Way, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 028618: Ark Contracting Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1604 Delta Dr. (Elmhurst Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 028706: Jhory Electrical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 302 N. Clear Creek Dr. (E. Winding Way Dr.), Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 028816: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 3430 Hewrick (Grand), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
154. Damage Prevention 028839: City of Lacy-Lakeview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 228 Ave. G (Woodall), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 028883: Standard Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 406 Iris Rose Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

156. Damage Prevention 028995: Perry Pools and Spas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8602 Torry View Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 029050: Bennett Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 124 (Smith Rd.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
158. Damage Prevention 029078: Long & Long Pier Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Jupiter (Parker), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
159. Damage Prevention 029134: Expert House Movers enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1001 Cowards Creek Ct., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.
160. Damage Prevention 029239: A Advanced Septic enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9700 Stonebridge Lake Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 029275: SACC, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lot #19 Chamber (Cherokee Cove), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
162. Damage Prevention 029299: RPM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Parker Rd. (Dallas North Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 029417: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24252 Forest Trl., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 029419: Porter S. U. D. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24252 Forest Trl., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 029423: 5 T Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 25000 Blk. Ravencrest Dr., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 029451: City of Deer Park Sewer Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1801 Whitebriar Dr., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 029468: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3200 Handley Ederville Rd. (Baker Blvd. Hwy. 183), Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 029475: Ark Contracting Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Michigan St. (Michigan St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 029586: City of University Park enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3223 Rosedale, Gilmer, Upshur County, Texas.
170. Damage Prevention 029665: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 9153 Simmons St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

171. Damage Prevention 029733: El Jardin Water District enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7358 Hope King (N. Illinois Ave.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 029736: Earth First Landscapes Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5000 Harbor Shadow Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
173. Damage Prevention 029857: Howze Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1020 Alamo Dr. (Mission), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
174. Damage Prevention 029874: City of Dallas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5082 Westgrove Dr. (Knoll Trl.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 029888: Templar Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2505 Wild Oak Forest Ln., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 029894: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6939 Landor St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
177. Damage Prevention 029899: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Holly Brook (Hwy. 259), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 029903: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12314 Dorwayne Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 029936: Scott Felder Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13117 Villa Montana Way (Luna Montana Way), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 029972: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 12703 Murr Way (Kilkenny), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 029978: Power Design Incorporated enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2111 Westheimer Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 029995: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 12847 Scott (Swingle), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 030008: VR Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4641 E. Sam Houston Pkwy. S., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 030010: AJ's Roofing and Painting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24002 Spring Mill Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

185. Damage Prevention 030027: City of Alpine Gas Department enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 205 Front (Alamo), Fort Davis, Jeff Davis County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 030038: City of Quanah enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 501 W. 11th St. (Earle St.), Quanah, Hardeman County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 030053: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6002 Belcrest (Belbay), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 030091: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 5104 South Acres (Glenhollow), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 030113: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 600 Blk. Kenrick, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 030117: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2918 Legend Hill Dr. (Bradford Ridge Dr.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 030188: Sherill Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 1605, Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 030202: Cesar Villarreal Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Shady Grove Trl. (Pecan Orchard Dr.), Weslaco, Hidalgo County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 030203: Mosher Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8889 Gateway West (Hawkins Blvd.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 030275: Southwestern Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1745 Cliffrose, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 030286: DCE Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4625 Wiley Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 030325: City of Panarama enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 44 Westchester Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 030335: Barson Utility, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6987 Bob O Link Dr. (Frontier), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 030344: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7755 W. Bellfort (Braesridge Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

199. Damage Prevention 030345: Fencecrete America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 7755 W. Bellfort (Braesridge Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 030362: City of La Feria enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N.W. corner Arroyo (S. Parker), La Feria, Cameron County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 030427: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 401 W. Drew (Morgan), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 030444: T J & T Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2222 Spring Stuebner (Fern Lacy), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 030455: Rosenberg Plumbing Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8214 Peppervine Ct., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 030555: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 29 Topside Row Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 030559: Jet Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3018 Mecca St. (Trueland), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 030597: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 680 Highland (Mallett), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 030600: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3939 W. Alabama (Las Palmas), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 030618: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 120 N. Dewitt Rd., Vidor, Orange County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 030619: San Saba Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4100 Fairmont St. (Throckmorton St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 030622: City of Ballinger enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 701 Strong (S. 7th), Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 030626: All American Pro Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4803 S. Expy. 83 (Camelot), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 030637: Lozano Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1915 Broadway (Ave. B), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 030645: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3850 Neches St. (Beaumont St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

214. Damage Prevention 030651: J J Pipeline Maintenance enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7102 E. Fwy., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 030653: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3821 Fulton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
216. Damage Prevention 030657: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Gaston Rd. (Ephram Dr.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 030661: El Paso County Rd. & Bridge enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14817 Linda Rene (Mark Jason), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 030692: Palacios Marine Industrial enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Navarro St. (E. Santa Rosa St.), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 030701: BHP Billiton Pet (TX Gathering), L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at TX 80 (CR 305), Helena, Karnes County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 030703: C & C Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at TX 80 (CR 306), Helena, Karnes County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 030710: West Texas Anchor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 290 (33), Garden City, Glasscock County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 030712: T J & T Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3211 Spring Stuebner (Meadow Hill Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 030719: Bridgepoint Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 109th St. & Ave. T, Gladewater, Tarrant County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 030729: Lone Wolf Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5699 Apollo Dr. (Challenger Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 030753: Hugo Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9300 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. S., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 030777: Reliable Signal & Lighting Solutions, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11331 Airline Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 030787: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 6402 111th, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 030807: Metro City Construction, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2412 Taft St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

229. Damage Prevention 030816: Rosenberg Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 236 Round Lake Dr., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
230. Damage Prevention 030839: Willbros T & D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1861 N. Central Expy. (Chisolm), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
231. Damage Prevention 030860: Portland Utilities Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 4206 Roseneath Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
232. Damage Prevention 030861: Anslow Bryant Construction, Ltd enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9805 Katy Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
233. Damage Prevention 030864: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7525 Lamount (Navajo), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
234. Damage Prevention 030869: City of Tomball enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13850 Zion Rd. (Quinn Rd.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
235. Damage Prevention 030878: Traffic Systems Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1500 Texas Pkwy., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
236. Damage Prevention 030884: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11502 Springshire Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
237. Damage Prevention 030894: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1617 Park Place Ave. (8th Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
238. Damage Prevention 030904: Broken K Construction & Septic enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12301 CR 128 (CR 125 & CR 1300), Odessa, Midland County, Texas.
239. Damage Prevention 030946: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1105 East Highland (S. New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
240. Damage Prevention 030955: City of Baytown enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4407 Sawgrass Dr., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
241. Damage Prevention 030959: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6000 Blk. Coachgate Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
242. Damage Prevention 030976: Big Tex Tree Nurseries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25589 Peppermill Creek Dr., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

243. Damage Prevention 030983: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22243 Madison Park (Russell Park), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

244. Damage Prevention 030986: Blackhawk Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4110 Garden (Taylor), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 030992: HTMS, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17219 Rookery Ct., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

246. Damage Prevention 030998: Entergy Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3156 N. Twin City Hwy. (1st Ave.), Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 031001: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7206 Moss Creek (Timberhill), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

248. Damage Prevention 031027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8708 Glenburne Dr. (Realoaks Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

249. Damage Prevention 031031: City of Del Rio enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Lilac (Rose Ave.), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 031034: TAUG HDD enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5008 Timberline (Westgate Cir.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

251. Damage Prevention 031062: City of Dallas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3139 Mojave Dr. (Plaza Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

252. Damage Prevention 031072: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9126 S. Allegro St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

253. Damage Prevention 031078: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 902 Airtex Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

254. Damage Prevention 031081: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6105 Jade (61st St.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

255. Damage Prevention 031087: Sienergy, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Barons Point Ct. (Liberty Woods Ln.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

256. Damage Prevention 031089: City of North Richland Hills enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6533 Harmonson Rd. (Lochrige Ct.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.

257. Damage Prevention 031095: City of Jacksonville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 307 Ridgecrest Dr., Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

258. Damage Prevention 031102: Shackelford Equipment enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 801 University (Glenna Goodacre), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 031109: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 180 (Rural Rd. 829), Lamesa, Dawson County, Texas.
260. Damage Prevention 031128: S. J. Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1708 Unionbower, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
261. Damage Prevention 031133: Capps-Capco Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 301 Logan Dr. (SW 3rd St.), Kerens, Navarro County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 031134: T & R Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 210 W. A. Allen Blvd., Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 031139: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8875 Cajun Way, Orange, Orange County, Texas.
264. Damage Prevention 031165: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1170 109th St., Gladewater, Tarrant County, Texas.
265. Damage Prevention 031168: Camino Construction, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5033 Mission (Garrett), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
266. Damage Prevention 031176: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Morton Elevator Rd. (Texas Beef Rd.), Sunray, Moore County, Texas.
267. Damage Prevention 031186: Mastec North America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2200 N. FM 820 (CR 22), Coahoma, Howard County, Texas.
268. Damage Prevention 031197: Willbros T & D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Chinn Chapel (FM 407), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
269. Damage Prevention 031199: City of Cedar Hill enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1019 Aries (Meadowglen Dr.), Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.
270. Damage Prevention 031202: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11856 Grandview (Thompson Ln.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
271. Damage Prevention 031207: City of Waxahachie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 400 Williams (Rousseau), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
272. Damage Prevention 031212: Dirty Work Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13209 Villa Montana Way (Cielo Azul Pass), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
273. Damage Prevention 031218: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 27205 Jimmy Ln., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

274. Damage Prevention 031247: EDP Water District enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2131 Pecan Trail Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
275. Damage Prevention 031251: Capital Excavation Co enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1500 CR 180, Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.
276. Damage Prevention 031252: City of Alvin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 501 N. Beauregard St., Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.
277. Damage Prevention 031253: Harlingen Water Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2123 W. Buena Vista (Commerce), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
278. Damage Prevention 031258: City of Newark enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Crow (Deborah Alley), Newark, Tarrant County, Texas.
279. Damage Prevention 031265: City of Bryan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1000 Suncrest, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
280. Damage Prevention 031268: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1335 Whitegate (Foxford), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
281. Damage Prevention 031284: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7310 Cypress Breeze Ct. (Cypress Breeze Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
282. Damage Prevention 031285: KB Diversified, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 606 Forest Hill Dr. (Cumberland Dr.), Murphy, Collin County, Texas.
283. Damage Prevention 031286: ARO, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7310 Cypress Breeze Ct. (Cypress Breeze Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
284. Damage Prevention 031297: Reber Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 814 Dewberry Dr. (Elmbrook), Fairview, Collin County, Texas.
285. Damage Prevention 031303: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3117 Cabaniss Pkwy. (Saratoga Blvd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
286. Damage Prevention 031304: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 Cherry Tree (E. R. Ellis), Fate, Rockwall County, Texas.
287. Damage Prevention 031305: Maverick Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 3117 Cabaniss Pkwy. (Saratoga Blvd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
288. Damage Prevention 031311: Mr. Rooter Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 34 Split Rock Ct. (Split Rock Rd.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

289. Damage Prevention 031315: City of Belton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1208 Forest (Wohleb), Belton, Bell County, Texas.
290. Damage Prevention 031320: Management Group, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 603 Sandy Ln., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.
291. Damage Prevention 031322: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2886 Preston Rd. (Hwy. 121), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
292. Damage Prevention 031326: Lipham Asphalt & Paving Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 101 Backus Hwy. (FM 1037), Paducah, Cottle County, Texas.
293. Damage Prevention 031328: Ken-Man Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5704 Lea, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
294. Damage Prevention 031333: S. J. Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 500 Essex (Camilla), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
295. Damage Prevention 031340: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 519 Ridgmont Ave. (Exeter), Terrell Hills, Bexar County, Texas.
296. Damage Prevention 031341: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 519 Ridgmont Ave. (Exeter), Terrell Hills, Bexar County, Texas.
297. Damage Prevention 031344: KGW Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 11002 N. Country Club Green Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
298. Damage Prevention 031345: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mill St. (Mulberry), Henderson, Rusk County, Texas.
299. Damage Prevention 031346: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1216 Monroe (Caddo), Commerce, Hunt County, Texas.
300. Damage Prevention 031349: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1220 Janwood Dr., Plano, Collin County, Texas.
301. Damage Prevention 031350: Northeast Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1220 Janwood Dr., Plano, Collin County, Texas.
302. Damage Prevention 031352: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 N. Tennessee (Walker), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
303. Damage Prevention 031357: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Parker (Dallas North Tollway), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
304. Damage Prevention 031362: Ella S. A. Contracting, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5558 Creekside Crossing, New Braunfels, Guadalupe County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

305. Damage Prevention 031363: Sherrill Construction Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Greenhill Rd. (Nevills Rd.), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.
306. Damage Prevention 031366: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 540 Livingston Dr., Schertz, Comal County, Texas.
307. Damage Prevention 031367: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 812 W. Morphy St. (Lipscomb St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
308. Damage Prevention 031368: Diamond Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 540 Livingston Dr., Schertz, Comal County, Texas.
309. Damage Prevention 031369: H2O Services of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19 Amber Sky Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
310. Damage Prevention 031370: City of El Campo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 706 August St., El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.
311. Damage Prevention 031373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Madison (Jackson), Bowie, Montague County, Texas.
312. Damage Prevention 031375: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4702 Bayou Vista (Oak Shadows), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
313. Damage Prevention 031377: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 412 Quitman St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
314. Damage Prevention 031381: Brushy Creek Mud enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3903 Curtis Dr., Brushy Creek, Williamson County, Texas.
315. Damage Prevention 031382: City of Bryan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2515 Willow Bend, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
316. Damage Prevention 031384: Allan's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4410 Parklane Colony Ct., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
317. Damage Prevention 031386: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4808 17th St., Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas.
318. Damage Prevention 031390: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4806 18th St., Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas.
319. Damage Prevention 031392: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 223 Rollingfort Bend (Riverside Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

320. Damage Prevention 031394: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 21214 Villa Madama (Villa Medici), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

321. Damage Prevention 031399: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 333 Industrial Dr. E (Mockingbird Ln.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.

322. Damage Prevention 031405: City of Kaufman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 286 W. 2nd St., Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.

323. Damage Prevention 031407: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9702 Bruton Rd. (Citadel Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

324. Damage Prevention 031410: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 714 Cottonwood St. (Trinity), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.

325. Damage Prevention 031411: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 502 Cedar (5th St.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

326. Damage Prevention 031415: City of Coleman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 714 Cottonwood St. (Trinity), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.

327. Damage Prevention 031416: Chaparral Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11406 Sander Meyer Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

328. Damage Prevention 031420: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6246 Bonnie View, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

329. Damage Prevention 031423: Willbros T & D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2300 Lake Air Dr. (Willford), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

330. Damage Prevention 031434: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1378 Beaujolais (Kirkwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

331. Damage Prevention 031437: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4060 Preston Lakes Cir., Celina, Collin County, Texas.

332. Damage Prevention 031444: Omega Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2931 Elm St. (N. Walton St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

333. Damage Prevention 031446: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1103 S. Josey Ln., Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

334. Damage Prevention 031447: Greenlight Gas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ave E. (Donell & Ave. E), Crowell, Foard County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 031449: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 901 Profit Dr. (Wildwood St.), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

336. Damage Prevention 031450: Reytec Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3825 S. Staples (Weber), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
337. Damage Prevention 031451: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1503 Alderbrook (Woodchester Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
338. Damage Prevention 031452: City of Lufkin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1900 Pershing (Gaslight), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
339. Damage Prevention 031453: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hackberry (Jefferson), Santa Anna, Coleman County, Texas.
340. Damage Prevention 031454: ADB Utility Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hackberry (Jefferson), Santa Anna, Coleman County, Texas.
341. Damage Prevention 031455: Mr. Rooter Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10715 E. Timberwagon Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
342. Damage Prevention 031457: Johnson Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 13903 Cole Point Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
343. Damage Prevention 031458: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2446 Texas (Tulane), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
344. Damage Prevention 031459: Jericho Foundation Repairs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5506 Azalea Trl. Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
345. Damage Prevention 031460: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 110 Horizon Blvd. (Alameda), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.
346. Damage Prevention 031461: Southern Mechanical Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2024 S. 5th St. (Carlos Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
347. Damage Prevention 031462: Fort Bend Pools, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6 Lace Pt., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
348. Damage Prevention 031463: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 621 West Dr. (Woodford Dr.), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.
349. Damage Prevention 031464: Kart Construction & Equip Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Old Hawkins Rd. (McGregor), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

350. Damage Prevention 031469: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 743 12 St. NE, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
351. Damage Prevention 031470: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7832 Odell St. (Smithfield), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
352. Damage Prevention 031471: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6107 Arbor (Delano), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
353. Damage Prevention 031473: Underground Fireline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8629 Perrin Beitel (Industrial Ctr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
354. Damage Prevention 031475: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3641 Fieldcrest Cir. (Fieldcrest Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
355. Damage Prevention 031478: Williams Paving & Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 7161 N. Grandview Ave. (Charles Walker Rd.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
356. Damage Prevention 031479: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3217 W. Pioneer Pkwy. (Bowen), Pantego, Tarrant County, Texas.
357. Damage Prevention 031480: Dana Hale and Association Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3217 W. Pioneer Pkwy. (Bowen), Pantego, Tarrant County, Texas.
358. Damage Prevention 031486: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 308 Wight St. (Market St.), Roxton, Lamar County, Texas.
359. Damage Prevention 031487: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4516 Barnett Rd. (Johnson Rd.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
360. Damage Prevention 031489: Concrete Fences Systems, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17808 Shaw Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
361. Damage Prevention 031491: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 276 Lawson Rd. (Golden Spur Mobile Home Park), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
362. Damage Prevention 031496: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 E. Quitman St. (Shoemaker St.), Alba, Wood County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

363. Damage Prevention 031498: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1900 E. Jackson Rd. (N. Josey Ln.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
364. Damage Prevention 031501: Bonilla Foundation Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9603 Yearling Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
365. Damage Prevention 031502: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2233 FM 1301 (Greenbriar Dr.), Wharton, Wharton County, Texas.
366. Damage Prevention 031503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12400 Stemmons (Farmers Branch Ln.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
367. Damage Prevention 031504: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1232 E. Powell Ave. (Beverly Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
368. Damage Prevention 031506: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1099 Panhandle (Fulton St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
369. Damage Prevention 031509: COA - Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1140 Salina St. Apt. B (Rosewood Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
370. Damage Prevention 031510: Hernandez Utilities, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1999 Redbud Dr. (Central Cir.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
371. Damage Prevention 031512: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1012 W. Broadus Ave. (College Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
372. Damage Prevention 031516: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5922 Harvey Wilson Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
373. Damage Prevention 031518: Ella S. A. Contracting, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1002 Hidalgo (S. Calaveras), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
374. Damage Prevention 031520: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 623 W. Theo (Ferlon St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
375. Damage Prevention 031524: John Buurns Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 324 Denver St. (8th St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
376. Damage Prevention 031526: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 713 Saddlebrook (Pleasant Run Rd.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

377. Damage Prevention 031528: City of Bryan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1013 Suncrest Dr. (Cunningham), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
378. Damage Prevention 031529: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11406 Crestbrook Park Ln., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
379. Damage Prevention 031530: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5045 Procter (Imhoff), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
380. Damage Prevention 031534: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 3201 (CR 1900), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.
381. Damage Prevention 031535: Pumpco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 3201 (CR 1900), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.
382. Damage Prevention 031537: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Eagle Ridge (Jakes Hill), Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.
383. Damage Prevention 031543: Pike Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3497 Randolph Rd. (Manor Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
384. Damage Prevention 031544: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 Blue Ridge Pl. (Waterview Dr.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
385. Damage Prevention 031548: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at I 45 N. Bound Feeder (El Dorado Blvd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
386. Damage Prevention 031549: Don Krueger Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 201 E. Santa Rosa St., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
387. Damage Prevention 031551: MP Technologies, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 11707 Meadowchase (W. Withers Way Circle), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
388. Damage Prevention 031552: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6017 Deborah Ln. (Saramac), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.
389. Damage Prevention 031553: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7022 Pine Vista (Knotty Wood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
390. Damage Prevention 031556: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 114 Avalon Ave. (Sandlin), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
391. Damage Prevention 031558: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 3007 Knoll Manor Dr. (Oakwood Forest Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

392. Damage Prevention 031565: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14800 Blk. Elmtex Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
393. Damage Prevention 031566: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2404 Heads and Trails (Community), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
394. Damage Prevention 031570: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1830 Jesmine (Pasadena Blvd.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
395. Damage Prevention 031571: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1000 block F Ave. (11th St.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
396. Damage Prevention 031577: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5201 Univ. Blvd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
397. Damage Prevention 031578: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Biggs (Madison), Beckville, Panola County, Texas.
398. Damage Prevention 031579: Rural Water Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Biggs (Madison), Beckville, Panola County, Texas.
399. Damage Prevention 031580: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4337 S. Padre Island Dr. (Flynn Pkwy.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
400. Damage Prevention 031582: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 E. Huitt Ln. (Cullum), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.
401. Damage Prevention 031586: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 324 1st St., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
402. Damage Prevention 031589: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 5017 Manett St. (Garrett Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
403. Damage Prevention 031592: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2106 Laura Ln., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
404. Damage Prevention 031597: O. G. Construction Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2709 Covina (S. 26th), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
405. Damage Prevention 031598: Stahlman England Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1410 Country Club Dr., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
406. Damage Prevention 031601: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3706 Josefina, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

407. Damage Prevention 031602: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1606 S. Polk (Clarendon), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
408. Damage Prevention 031604: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 248 (CR 41), Floydada, Floyd County, Texas.
409. Damage Prevention 031605: Kitten Pump & Supply, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 248 (CR 41), Floydada, Floyd County, Texas.
410. Damage Prevention 031609: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6271 Highland Hills (Bonnieview), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
411. Damage Prevention 031611: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 608 Wildwood Ln. (Shepards Hill), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
412. Damage Prevention 031616: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 33030 Tamina Rd. (FM 1488 Rd.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
413. Damage Prevention 031617: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8400 Clinton Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
414. Damage Prevention 031630: Bluegrass Maintenance, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2912 Dabney Dr., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
415. Damage Prevention 031634: Watts Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 143 N. Concord Valley Cir. (Cranebrook Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
416. Damage Prevention 031635: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21520 I-45 (Spring Cypress Rd.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
417. Damage Prevention 031636: Lone Star Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3832 Chase Creek Pl., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
418. Damage Prevention 031637: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Grand Ventana (Ventana Pkwy.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.
419. Damage Prevention 031639: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 1276 (CR 127), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
420. Damage Prevention 031640: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 616 E. Queen St. (Bergfeld Ave.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
421. Damage Prevention 031641: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4347 Oak Shadows Dr. (Bertellis Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

422. Damage Prevention 031642: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4516 Hillside Ct. (Woodside Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
423. Damage Prevention 031644: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2417 Gilmer Rd., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
424. Damage Prevention 031645: Tel-Communication Plus, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2417 Gilmer Rd., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
425. Damage Prevention 031648: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 605 Mineola St. (Michigan Ave.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
426. Damage Prevention 031649: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20010 Goldlake Dr. (Sterling Hollow Dr.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
427. Damage Prevention 031650: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at San Nicolo Ln. (Via Sienna), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
428. Damage Prevention 031651: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2217 Reinerman St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
429. Damage Prevention 031652: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7308 W. Little York (Oakwood Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
430. Damage Prevention 031653: BR Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 7308 W. Little York (Oakwood Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
431. Damage Prevention 031654: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 Bedford (Lynch), Bullard, Smith County, Texas.
432. Damage Prevention 031655: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1326 Briarstead Dr. (Wren Meadow Rd.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
433. Damage Prevention 031656: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3810 Glencove Cir. (Quail Grove Ln.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
434. Damage Prevention 031658: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 23711 Lucas Creek Dr. (Inland Prairie), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
435. Damage Prevention 031660: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2003 Whitelaw (Imperial Oaks), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
436. Damage Prevention 031662: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2500 FM 1301 Rd., Wharton, Wharton County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

437. Damage Prevention 031663: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1228 S. Fleishel Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

438. Damage Prevention 031664: Fuquay, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1111 Austin Hwy. (Mt. Calvary), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

439. Damage Prevention 031667: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 Crest Hill Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

440. Damage Prevention 031669: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11903 Auburn Rd. (Whitepoint Rd.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

441. Damage Prevention 031672: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Briarwood Ave. (N. Midland Dr.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

442. Damage Prevention 031674: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 110 (CR Y), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

443. Damage Prevention 031676: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1002 Morrell (Fernwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

444. Damage Prevention 031678: Hernandez Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at Hwy.83 (Mangana Hein), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

445. Damage Prevention 031679: Vilhauer Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3901 Miles Rd. (Hunters Ridge), Sachse, Dallas County, Texas.

446. Damage Prevention 031683: Matula and Matula enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Wandering Trail (Geneva Dr.), Friendswood, Harris County, Texas.

447. Damage Prevention 031686: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 124 St. Andrews, Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.

448. Damage Prevention 031687: Ritter Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 349 (CR 113), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.

449. Damage Prevention 031691: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2320 Mier St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

450. Damage Prevention 031692: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3510 Fuente Ln., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

451. Damage Prevention 031694: The Austin Groundskeeper enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2621 Maria Anna (Escondido Cv.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

452. Damage Prevention 031696: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 E. 8th, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
453. Damage Prevention 031697: Billington Ditching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 168 (FM 1071), Olton, Lamb County, Texas.
454. Damage Prevention 031700: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 168 (FM 1071), Olton, Lamb County, Texas.
455. Damage Prevention 031704: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 12383 Pebble View Ct. (Pebble Glen), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
456. Damage Prevention 031706: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a), at 2625 E. Belt Line Rd. (John Connally Dr.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
457. Damage Prevention 031708: Perez Backhoe Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 2885 (FM 181), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.
458. Damage Prevention 031713: Kevin Wood Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5913 Overlook Dr. (Timber Trl.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
459. Damage Prevention 031721: Bacliff Mud enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1121 Ave. A (19th St.), Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas.
460. Damage Prevention 031722: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1121 Ave. A (19th St.), Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas.
461. Damage Prevention 031725: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Harley (Lafayette), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
462. Damage Prevention 031726: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 N. Terrell (Mississippi), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
463. Damage Prevention 031729: Lochridge Priest enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1002 W. King St. (9th), Belton, Bell County, Texas.
464. Damage Prevention 031730: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 803 Glenda Dr. (Lawana), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
465. Damage Prevention 031735: City of Slaton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1000 S. 13th (W. Jean), Slaton, Lubbock County, Texas.
466. Damage Prevention 031739: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 3257 CR C2751 (Hwy. 176), Tarzan, Martin County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

467. Damage Prevention 031740: Dimattia Cable Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 16008 CR 2130 (Woodrow Rd.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

468. Damage Prevention 031742: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1100 Klein Rd. (Technology), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

469. Damage Prevention 031749: Orellana Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1113 Garden Ridge Dr. (Ridge Crest), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.

470. Damage Prevention 031754: Supak Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1715 Cody Dr. (Montana), Shiner, Lavaca County, Texas.

471. Damage Prevention 031755: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3829 Redbud Dr., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

472. Damage Prevention 031756: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9001 S. Braeswood Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

473. Damage Prevention 031757: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3603 College Ave. (W. Ripy St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

474. Damage Prevention 031759: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Langford (S. Ridgefield), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

475. Damage Prevention 031761: Independent Tree Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 27515 Sunset Ln., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

476. Damage Prevention 031762: Tessco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at (FM 874), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.

477. Damage Prevention 031763: Tatum Excavating Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Robin Ln., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

478. Damage Prevention 031765: All Texas Fence, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1004 Lone Ivory Trl., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

479. Damage Prevention 031768: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 519 W. Bell St. (Stanford St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

480. Damage Prevention 031770: Saeco Electric & Utility, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Sebastian Farm (Gelding), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

481. Damage Prevention 031773: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 902 S. Oak (S.W. 8th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

482. Damage Prevention 031776: S. J. Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 824 N. Commerce (N.E. 8th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
483. Damage Prevention 031778: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 121 N. 23rd St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
484. Damage Prevention 031782: AAA Foundation Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 423 Lakebend Dr. (Cottonmist Ct.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
485. Damage Prevention 031784: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2217 S. 23rd St. (Highland), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
486. Damage Prevention 031785: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 506 Wildwood (Lake View Blvd.), Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.
487. Damage Prevention 031788: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2710 San Antonio (Hatcher), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
488. Damage Prevention 031789: City of San Angelo Water Distribution enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2710 San Antonio (Hatcher), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
489. Damage Prevention 031791: Conatser Construction Tx LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3631 College Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
490. Damage Prevention 031792: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2500 Block, W. Little York Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
491. Damage Prevention 031793: Chris Call enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1001 Cain St. (W. 10th St.), Quanah, Hardeman County, Texas.
492. Damage Prevention 031794: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 4020 W. Plano Pkwy. (Coit), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
493. Damage Prevention 031796: Alliance Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at CR Q (CR 10), Stratford, Sherman County, Texas.
494. Damage Prevention 031797: Mora Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19020 Preston Rd. (Lloyd Dr.), Dallas, Collin County, Texas.
495. Damage Prevention 031798: Chaparral Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 25253 Forest Lake Cir. (Soaring Woods), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

496. Damage Prevention 031801: Third Coast Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 Louetta Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
497. Damage Prevention 031805: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2200 North Plano Rd. (Profit), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
498. Damage Prevention 031807: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 Navajo Dr. (Cherokee), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
499. Damage Prevention 031808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 251 W. Purnell St., Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
500. Damage Prevention 031810: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1500 Blk. Browder St. (Sullivan Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
501. Damage Prevention 031812: C. D. Thomas Utilities, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3088 N. Eastman Rd. (Hawkins Pkwy.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
502. Damage Prevention 031813: Bowles Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2113 9th (Tyler), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
503. Damage Prevention 031815: Southeast Cable Construction Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 14844 Michelle Ln. (Lisa Ln.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
504. Damage Prevention 031818: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Calhoun (75 north of Willis), Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.
505. Damage Prevention 031822: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8401 Gardner (84th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
506. Damage Prevention 031823: Heath Consultants, Incorporated enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1609 Cloverleaf Dr. (Berkman Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
507. Damage Prevention 031827: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6 Lindsey Ln. (Judson Rd.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
508. Damage Prevention 031830: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1307 El Paso St. (Beaumont St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
509. Damage Prevention 031831: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4142 Hawthorne Ave. (Douglas Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

510. Damage Prevention 031833: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3410 Brown Trl. (Simpson Ter.), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
511. Damage Prevention 031835: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 McLemore (Blandin), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
512. Damage Prevention 031836: Conatser Construction Tx L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2800 McLemore (Blandin), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
513. Damage Prevention 031840: Herndon/Muncey, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6134 Greenmont Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
514. Damage Prevention 031842: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6911 Seascape Dr. (Portside Dr.), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.
515. Damage Prevention 031846: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 Weiler Blvd. (Jacqueline Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
516. Damage Prevention 031847: Harris County FWSD # 51 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1502 Wrotham Ln. (N. Silver Green), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.
517. Damage Prevention 031852: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3641 W. Northwest Hwy. (Webb Chapel), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
518. Damage Prevention 031856: City of Garland enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 448 S. Plano Rd. (Forest Ln.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
519. Damage Prevention 031858: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cheek Sparger (Central), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
520. Damage Prevention 031861: Dura Pier-TX., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10207 Golden Sunshine Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
521. Damage Prevention 031862: Jordan Foster Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5305 E. Paisano (Alameda), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
522. Damage Prevention 031864: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1930 N. 6th (Victoria), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
523. Damage Prevention 031866: Loutex Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 1788 (CR 201), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

524. Damage Prevention 031868: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1789 (CR 202), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

525. Damage Prevention 031870: Barnett Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 624 W. Fairway Rd. (Deer Ridge Rd.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

526. Damage Prevention 031871: Dickson Underground Utility Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Westway (Valley View Blvd.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.

527. Damage Prevention 031873: Basa Resources, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Quitman Rd. (Shoemaker St.), Alba, Wood County, Texas.

528. Damage Prevention 031876: Corpus Christi Utility Department - Water enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 206 16th St. (Laredo), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

529. Damage Prevention 031879: Duplichain Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Kenbrook Dr. (Sunnybrook Dr.), Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

530. Damage Prevention 031881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1609 Lackland St. (Wynn Terrace), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

531. Damage Prevention 031885: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1490 7th St. N.W. (Center St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

532. Damage Prevention 031887: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4630 Olin (Welch), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

533. Damage Prevention 031898: Benchmark enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 166 Scenic Valley #1 (Hwy. 16), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.

534. Damage Prevention 031910: Canfer enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 300 Ash St. (Stanley), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.

535. Damage Prevention 031913: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 158 (Hwy. 137), Spraberry, Midland County, Texas.

536. Damage Prevention 031919: City of Wichita Falls Water Distribution enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 701 N. Lamar (Carolina), Unknown, Wichita County, Texas.

537. Damage Prevention 031920: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 701 N. Lamar (Carolina), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

538. Damage Prevention 031921: Infrasure enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at Olympia Pkwy., Universal City, Bexar County, Texas.

539. Damage Prevention 031922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1002 Brookhollow (Union Bower), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

540. Damage Prevention 031923: S. J. Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1002 Brookhollow (Union Bower), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

541. Damage Prevention 031925: Triple B Services, L.L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11300 Smithdale Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

542. Damage Prevention 031928: M & M Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1002 Edwards (Green St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

543. Damage Prevention 031930: Harris County WCID No. 36 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 922 Nancy Rose (Hershe), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

544. Damage Prevention 031933: City of Friona enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Walnut (12th), Friona, Parmer County, Texas.

545. Damage Prevention 031937: Midplains Rural Telephone enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Adkisson (Pondeseta Rd.), Umbarger, Randall County, Texas.

546. Damage Prevention 031940: Zachry Underground and Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6118 Glen Heather (Bonny Bridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

547. Damage Prevention 031945: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3945 Kernack St. (Burns Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

548. Damage Prevention 031947: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 207 Carrington, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

549. Damage Prevention 031953: Dell Telephone Cooperative enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 141 S. Frontage, Pecos, Reeves County, Texas.

550. Damage Prevention 031955: DJ's Well Service & Roustabout, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Deahl Rd. (Texas Hwy. 136), Fritch, Hutchinson County, Texas.

551. Damage Prevention 031959: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 716 N. Elm (E. 8th), Unknown, Grayson County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

552. Damage Prevention 031960: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 408 Ave. D. (Musgrove), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.

553. Damage Prevention 031961: City of Kilgore enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1 Briar Ln., Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.

554. Damage Prevention 031962: Wright Construction Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 2775 Eagle Pkwy. (I-35 W.), Fort Worth, Denton County, Texas.

555. Damage Prevention 031966: Miller Plumbing Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25926 Enchanted Dawn (Ledge Run), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

556. Damage Prevention 031967: Southeast Cable Constr. Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 365 (Jade Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

557. Damage Prevention 031968: Bay Area Roofers enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15920 Seahorse Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

558. Damage Prevention 031969: Capco Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 920 (FM 1885), Peaster, Parker County, Texas.

559. Damage Prevention 031971: Lone Star Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4206 19th (Peoria), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

560. Damage Prevention 031973: Moody & Phillips enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 300 Jefferson St., Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.

561. Damage Prevention 031981: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4096 Vanderbilt, Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

562. Damage Prevention 031986: 5-T Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at SE Corner of Briar Berry & Briar Cir., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

563. Damage Prevention 031990: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4330 Meadowbrook Dr. (Rand), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

564. Damage Prevention 031998: C. C. Carlton Industries, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 10001 S. IH 35, Austin, Travis County, Texas.

565. Damage Prevention 031999: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3727 Cypress Ave. (Military Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

566. Damage Prevention 032003: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 124 McKinley (Shasta), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.

567. Damage Prevention 032006: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at 2510 Dell View Dr. (Windfall Cir.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

568. Damage Prevention 032011: Bay City Gas Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4310 7th St., Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.

569. Damage Prevention 032016: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 820 N.E. 23rd St. (Graham), Gladewater, Dallas County, Texas.

570. Damage Prevention 032023: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3723 Metropolitan (Cross St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

571. Damage Prevention 032036: Huffman & Huffman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 811 Bolivar (9th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.

572. Damage Prevention 032037: Vistocom Ventrues, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Montecello (Mesa), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

573. Damage Prevention 032039: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 E. Hebron Pkwy. (Old Denton), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.

574. Damage Prevention 032041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Jupiter (Jupiter Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

575. Damage Prevention 032043: W. M. Miller Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Ritter Ln. (Hwy. 59 & Loop 149), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.

576. Damage Prevention 032045: Bandera Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Jupiter (Jupiter Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

577. Damage Prevention 032046: Aaron Ornamental enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 100 E. Dove Rd. (N. White Chapel Blvd.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

578. Damage Prevention 032052: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 604 Severige Ct. (Southern Cross), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

579. Damage Prevention 032053: Lanehart Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5216 Grove Cove (Bluewood Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

580. Damage Prevention 032054: Avery's Lawn Care & Landscaping, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 405 W. 8th St. (San Antonio St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

581. Damage Prevention 032055: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7017 Willis Ave. (Hwy. 183), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

582. Damage Prevention 032061: City of Point enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 251 Ave. C (Industrial Blvd.), Point, Rains County, Texas.

583. Damage Prevention 032062: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1302 N. Irving Heights Dr. (Ross Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

584. Damage Prevention 032065: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 N.W. 7th St. (Center St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

585. Damage Prevention 032066: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2355 W. Longhorn Dr. (W. Wintergreen Rd.), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.

586. Damage Prevention 032067: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 604 Park (Jefferson), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

587. Damage Prevention 032076: Colin McDowell enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 320 Clore Rd. (S. Amy Ln.), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.

588. Damage Prevention 032079: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 190 W. Main St. (S. Charles St.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

589. Damage Prevention 032084: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 E. Killen Ln. (Upson), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

590. Damage Prevention 032095: EP Seal Rite Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 302 Country Club Rd. (Camino De La Vista), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

591. Damage Prevention 032101: Enterprise Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 6236 Amalfi (Richwood), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

592. Damage Prevention 032103: Jhabores Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2107 Rodd Field Rd. (Holly Rd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

593. Damage Prevention 032111: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13821 Diplomat Dr. (Sela Dr.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

594. Damage Prevention 032118: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7277 Frisco Lakes Dr., Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

595. Damage Prevention 032124: John Linder Operating, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 512 E. Center, White Oak, Gregg County, Texas.

596. Damage Prevention 032127: Orr Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Heard Rd. (E. RC Rd.), Bowie, Montague County, Texas.

597. Damage Prevention 032132: City of Kilgore enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2403 Florence (Woodlawn St.), Kilgore, Rusk County, Texas.

598. Damage Prevention 032141: Hebert Irrigation Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 Kirby Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

599. Damage Prevention 032145: Double Eagle Energy Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. McDonald Rd. (Hwy. 87), Forsan, Howard County, Texas.

600. Damage Prevention 032155: Zachry Underground and Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9525 Stillforest (Valley Trl.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

601. Damage Prevention 032168: City of Hillsboro enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 301 Coke St. (Corsicana Hwy), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

602. Damage Prevention 032184: Fox Tree & Landscape Nursery enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4601 Calallen Dr. (W. Redbird Ln.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

603. Damage Prevention 032202: Jimmy Crow enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1600 Blk. Main St. (Shepherd), Gladewater, Gregg County, Texas.

604. Damage Prevention 032215: Lyle C. Reed enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8306 Solitude Hill Ln. (Sundance Edge Ct.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

605. Damage Prevention 032228: American Leak Detection enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5014 Baywood, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

606. Damage Prevention 032252: Los's Oilfield Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 176 (FM 829), Lenorah, Martin County, Texas.

607. Damage Prevention 032258: Danny Cockburn Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 56 Heron Dr. (Herron Bay Ct.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.

MINUTES – September 16, 2014

608. Damage Prevention 032282: Rosendin Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 5819 Burnet Rd. (Koenig), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

609. Damage Prevention 032310: Standard Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6917 Moody (Friendship), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

610. Damage Prevention 032324: Mickie Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4309 Schuler (Thompson), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

611. Damage Prevention 032329: City of Como enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Smith St. (Katy St.), Como, Hopkins County, Texas.

612. Damage Prevention 032380: Falcon Lease Operating Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1409 E. Juan Linn St., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

RULES

ADOPTION

613. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §8.1, relating to General Applicability and Standards, and §8.215, relating to Odorization of Gas; Gas Utilities Docket No. 10350. The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

614. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends. The Commission received an update from the Oil & Gas Site Remediation Assistant Director Peter Pope.

615. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters. No update was received.

INTERNAL AUDITOR

616. Proposed Internal Audit Plan for Fiscal Year 2015. The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

617. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: Requisition Number 455-15-0001, for sixty-five (65) wells in Rusk County, District 6E; estimated value \$1,744,060.00. The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

618. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: Requisition Number 455-14-0945, for twelve (12) wells in San Patricio County, District 04; estimated value \$342,535.00. The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

619. Consideration of P-16 Data Sheet, Acreage Designation.
The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioner Smitherman

620. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries. The Commission received an update from General Counsel Lindil Fowler. The Commission unanimously approved staff's letter.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

621. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102. The Commission passed on this item.

PUBLIC INPUT

622. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

The conference was adjourned at 11:10 a.m.